

53/20.07.2018

All the five accuseds are absent without taking any steps.

Learned P.P. has filed hazira but no witness is present today.

As per resolution dated 19.07.2018 by the Local Bar association, no adverse order can be passed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

For the ends of justice, reschedule has been made for evidence of prosecution.

Fix -27.09.2018 for evidence of csw-01 & 04.

28.09.2018 .....-05 & 06.

29.09.2018 .....-07 & 08.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is to take proper steps.

Accuseds on bail will remain as before.

D/C

Sd/-

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.