

57/09.01.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.
All the accuseds persons are absent by filing a petition U/S-317 Cr. PC on the ground of their non appearance.

Heard and allowed.

Learned P.P has filed hazira of one witness nemly Udaybir Singh who is examined in chief and cross and discharged as PW-3. Local bar has taken resolution due to bandh declared by trade unions.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To-

10.01.2019 for evidence of csw-05 & 06.

11.01.2019 for evidence of csw-07 & 08.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is to take proper steps.

Accuseds on bail will remain as before.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I(I/C).

ADJ,FTC-I(I/C).