

59/11.01.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.
Out of five accuseds person four are present by filing hazira and one accused is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc on the ground stated in the petition.
Heard and allowed.
Learned P.P has filed hazira of one witness namely Shibnath Paul who is examined in chief and cross and discharged as PW-4.
During exam the endoresement in the W/C be marked as exbt-1 and the signature in formal FIR be marked as exbt-2.
So, the case is adjourned today.
To-
 13.03.2019 for evidence of csw-01 & 05.
 14.03.2019 for evidence of csw-06 & 08.
Issue summons accordingly.
Prosecution is to take proper steps.
Accuseds on bail will remain as before.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I(I/C).

ADJ,FTC-I(I/C).