

SESS-05/2013

60/13.03.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Out of five accused persons two are present by filing hazira, one accused person namely Bablu Md. Is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc but subsequently he is present by filing late hazira and rest accused persons are absent by filing a petition U/S 317 crpc on the ground stated in petition.  
Heard and considered.  
The prayer is allowed.  
Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today. A message no 158/RO dt-11.3.19 has been received.  
So, the case is adjourned today.  
To-14.03.2019 for evidence of csw-06 & 08.  
Accuseds on bail will remain as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-I

ADJ, FTC-I