

SESS-05/2013(333/14)

78/21.02.2022

Today is fixed for evidence .

Out of five accused persons three are absent by filing two separate petitions u/s 317 crpc on the ground stated in petition,hd considered and allowed.

The Local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order/orders in any civil or criminal case without giving prior information to the conducting Ld. Advocates from 14.2.2022 to 03.03.2022 and therefore no adverse order is passed against any party of this case.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today.A message vide no-31/LC dt-17.2.22 has been received.

FIX 22.02.22 for evidence of CSW-6&8 .

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

