

WBUD010021232013



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-5/2013(333/14)

105/25.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-8.

Out of five (05) accused on bail three are absent by filing petitions u/s 317 CrPC and rest two are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files haziras of two witnesses namely Mohammad Tajuddin (CSW-6) and SI Pradip Chanda (CSW-8).

No time today as I am also in charge of Ld ADJ-I Court (NDPS), Raiganj, U/D and I had to attend the online training programme from 3 to 5 PM.

Hence, the matter is adjourned and both the witnesses are discharged as 'not examined'.

TO 09.06.2025 for evidence of CSWs-1, 5 & 6.

TO 10.06.2025 for evidence of CSW-8.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C